Tariff No.	11					49th	Revised I	Page No	1
railli NO.					-	4901	Reviseu i	rage No.	
	ame/Permit Nui Frade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco L Eastside Dispo		Companies, Rab	anco Connect	ions		
	· /		·						
	All pages conta	ained in thi	e tariff are li	CHECK to be low i		ve order T	he nages in	the	
	tariff and/or an						. •		
	the same as, o	or are befor	e, the issue						
	indicates an or	riginal page	9.						
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	<u> </u>	24	14				
	Check Sheet Item Index	49 O	<u> </u>	25 26	1				
	Subject Index		_	26b	1				
	Subject Index	0		27	37				
	Taxes	9		28	0				]
	6	0	_	29	0				
	7 8	0	<u> </u>	30 31	36 27				
	9	0		32	27				
	10	0	1	33	4				
	11	0		34	0				
	12	0		35	0				
	13	3	<u> </u>	36	1				
	13a 13b	0	<u> </u>	37 38	0 1				
	14	0	_	39	8				
	15	1	-	40	13				
	16	2		41	13				
	17	1	_	42	13				
	18 19	0 1	_	43 44	7				
	20	1	<u> </u>	45	0				
	21	39		10					
	22	14							
	23	39							
					nts in Effect		<u>Cı</u>	<u>ırrent Revis</u>	<u>ion</u>
				Appendix A				1	
				Appendix E	3			2	
Issued by:	Chris Gualbert	to, Assistar	nt Division C	ontroller					
·						=	.e 5 :		
issue Date:	November 8, 2	2022	(1	For Official U	Jse Onlv)	Effe	ctive Date:	Jan	uary 1, 2023
			•		- ,				
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:			By:		

Tariff No.	11	_				39th	Revised Page No.	21
O N //	Daniel Marchae	DahasaatTD	0.40					
Company Name/		Rabanco LTD		: Dahaasa Casa				
Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Conn ce Monthly Ra		on nevt na	ne)	
Rates in this item		<u> </u>	deritial octivi	cc Monthly Ra	tes (continued	on next pa	<u>90/</u>	
	e collection, curbs operty. This inclu- s, etc., where ser	des single fam	ily dwellings,	duplexes, apart	ments, mobile	homes,	r	
(2) When require recycling, and condominium	ed by a local gove d yardwaste servions, and apartment y owner or manag	rnment service ce must be pro buildings of les	e level ordina vided for sing	nce, solid waste gle-family dwellir	collection, cur	bside mobile hon	nes,	
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.41 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$15.18 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$25.51 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$37.44 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.93 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93		-	\$2.23	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.82 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$2.78	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.18 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.14	
64 Gal Toter								
	WG/EOWR	\$25.24 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.95	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$36.82 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.95	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.25 (A)	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
Recycle Only			\$11.68	242.22			<b>A A A A A B A B B B B B B B B B B</b>	
Yardwaste Only	=0.11.0			\$12.02			\$2.04	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$9.71			\$1.14	
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$15.18 (A)					\$4.14	
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$25.51 (A)					\$8.58	
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$37.44 (A)					\$8.85	
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In addition	codes: WG=Weekly of the control of the recycling rates shown about the processing seling seling processing seling seling processing seling sel	corecycling procopyardwaste procopyardwaste procopyardwaste shown a	gram are sho ogram are sho ogram are sh above, a recy to an additic	own on page 25. nown on page 26. cling debit/(cred	ecycling; List othe  5. it) of (\$1.30) appropriate the control of	rs used by con	mpany:	
Issued By: Issue Date:	Chris Gualberto, November 8, 202		sion Controlle					2 <b>023</b> January 1, 2023
			(Fo	r Official Use Or	nly)			
Docket No. TG		[	Date:		By:			
·								

Tariff No.	11			14th	Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L <sup>-</sup> Eastside Dispo	TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Companies, Raba	anco Connections	
	<u>Item 100 R</u>	esidential Se	ervice Monthly Rates (	continued from previo	us page)
Note 4:		given for par	rice requested even if fe tially filled cans. No cre		
Note 5:		outside the o		-	ove an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is		a residential bag, can, u	nit, toter, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can
		toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.54 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/unit. area in which the cust	Service will b tomer resides	han one pickup per mor e rendered on the norm s. Note: If customer re , rates for special picku	al scheduled pickup d quires service to be pr	ay for the
Note 8:	month for an unlockin	g charge. Sh cans are sub	al fees in previous page, ould a customer supply ject to a size maximum manually tipped.	their own bear cart thi	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	stant Divisior	n Controller		
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022		(For Official Use Onl	Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:	

Registered Trade Name(s)  Residential Service — Monthly Rates (continued on next page)  Rates in this item apply:  (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or  (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:  **Appendix** B**  **Number of Friequency Garbage Recycle Vardwaster Organics Organics Service Service Organics Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Retail 20 gallon can WGW/R \$9.41 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$0.44	23
Registered Trade Name(s)  Item 100 — Residential Service — Monthly Rates (continued on next page)  Rates in this item apply:  (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:  **Appendix B**  **Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste / Organics Organics Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Service Rate Rate Rate	
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)	
Rates in this item apply:  (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for singlef-amily dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:  **Appendix B**  **Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Organics Organics Service Organics Organics Organics Service Organics Service Organics Organics Organics Service Organics Service Organics Organics Organics Organics Service Organics Service Organics Organics Organics Organics Service Organics	
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:  Appendix B  Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste / Organics of Containers Service Rate Part Service Service Service Organics of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rat	
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:	
Number of   Frequency   Garbage   Recycle   Yardwaste / Organics   Service   Rate   Service   Rate   Service   Rate   Service   Rate   Service   Rate   Service   Rate   Rate   Service   Rate   Rate   Service   Rate	
Units or Type of Service Rate Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Rental Service Rate Rental Service Rate Service Rate Rental Service Rate Service Rate Rental Re	
Units or Type of Service Rate Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Service Rate Rental Service Rate Rental Service Rate Service Rate Rental Service Rate Service Rate Rental Re	
Service   Rate   Rate   Service Rate   20 gallon can   WG/WR   \$9.41 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$0.44   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$0.44   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$2.23   \$2.2	
20 gallon can	
1 Can WG/WR \$15.18 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$0.55 \$ 2 Can WG/WR \$25.51 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$1.11 \$ 3 Can WG/WR \$49.93 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$1.11 \$ 4 Can WG/WR \$49.93 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$2.23 \$ 5 Can WG/WR \$62.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$2.23 \$ 5 Can WG/WR \$62.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$2.23 \$ 32 Gal Toter WG/WR \$15.18 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$2.23 \$ 96 Gal Toter WG/WR \$25.24 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$1.95 \$ 96 Gal Toter WG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$1.95 \$ 1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 \$ 1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$1.90 \$ 1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$1.90 \$ 1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$1.90	
2 Can WG/WR \$25.51 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 3 Can WG/WR \$37.44 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 4 Can WG/WR \$49.93 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 5 Can WG/WR \$62.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 32 Gal Toter WG/WR \$15.18 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 64 Gal Toter WG/WR \$15.18 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 64 Gal Toter WG/WR \$25.24 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 65 Gal Toter WG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 66 Gal Toter WG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 67 Can MG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 68 Cal Toter WG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 69 Gal Toter WG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80 60 \$1.95 60 \$14.80 \$1.95 60 \$1.95 60 \$14.80 \$1.95 60 \$1.424 60	
3 Can	
4 Can	
S Can WG/WR \$62.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  32 Gal Toter WG/WR \$15.18 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  64 Gal Toter WG/WR \$25.24 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  96 Gal Toter WG/WR \$36.82 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  Recycle Only  Yardwaste Only  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A) \$14.24  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A) \$15.90  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A) \$15.90  SFequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MC=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, ar recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
32 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$15.18 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.14   64 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$25.24 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.95   96 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$36.82 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.95   96 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$5.25 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.95   96 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$5.25 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.95   96 Gal Bear Proof Toter   \$15.18 (A)   \$15.90   \$2.04   97 Gal Bear Proof Toter   \$25.51 (A)   \$25.5	
64 Gal Toter	
96 Gal Toter   WG/WR   \$36.82 (A)   \$13.09   \$14.80   \$1.95   \$1.95   \$1.20	
1 Can MG/WR \$5.25 (A) \$13.09 \$14.80  Recycle Only \$14.24 \$15.90  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A) \$15.90  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A) \$15.90  36 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$15.90  Sequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
Recycle Only Yardwaste Only  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A)  64 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A)  96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A)  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
Yardwaste Only  32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A) 64 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A) 96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A)  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
32 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$15.18 (A) \$4.14 \$5.58 \$96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$8.85 \$976 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$976 Gal Bea	
64 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A) \$8.58  96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$8.85  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
64 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$25.51 (A) \$8.58  96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$8.85  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
96 Gal Bear Proof Toter \$37.44 (A) \$8.85  Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.30) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.40 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019	
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2023	
Necycling rates on this page expire on	<u> </u>
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller	
	uary 1, 2023
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date: By:	

Tariff No.	11			14th	Revised Page No. 24
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L	TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Companies, Rab	anco Connections	
	<u>Item 100 R</u>	tesidential Se	ervice Monthly Rates	continued from previo	ous page)
Note 4:		given for par	vice requested even if fortially filled cans. No cre		
Note 5:		outside the on		-	nove an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is		a residential bag, can, u	nit, toter, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can
		toter	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.54 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/unit. area in which the cus	Service will be tomer resides	han one pickup per mo be rendered on the norn s. Note: If customer re r, rates for special picku	nal scheduled pickup o quires service to be p	day for the
Note 8:	month for an unlocking	ng charge. Sh cans are sub	al fees in previous page nould a customer supply nject to a size maximum manually tipped.	their own bear cart th	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	stant Division	n Controller		
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022		(For Official Use On	Effective Date	: January 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:	

								_		
Tariff No.	11						37th	Revised F	Page No.	27
. ,	ame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal, I	_	es, Rabanco Connec	tions				
			<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Area	a: <b>As defined i</b>	n Appendix A	. & B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc		¢11 00 (A)	¢11.05.(A)	¢ος ος (Λ)	\$31.61 (A)	¢40.45.(A)	Φ70 64 (Λ)	¢02.00.(A)	\$130.91.(A)	\$181.73 (A)
First Pick-up  Each Add'l Pick	\$4.42 (A) \$4.42 (A)	\$11.80 (A) \$11.80 (A)	\$11.95 (A) \$11.95 (A)	\$26.36 (A) \$26.36 (A)	\$31.61 (A)	\$49.15 (A) \$49.15 (A)	\$72.61 (A) \$72.61 (A)	\$93.99 (A) \$93.99 (A)	\$139.81 (A) \$139.81 (A)	\$181.73 (A)
Special Pick-up	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$10.16 (A)		\$28.25 (A)	\$30.58 (A)	\$50.20 (A)		\$94.09 (A)	\$140.50 (A)	\$204.43 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.58	\$2.43		\$9.29	\$10.73	\$16.08	\$18.59	\$21.10	\$31.46	\$35.76
Temporary Acc	count									
Initial Delivery				\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04
Pickup Rate				\$34.85 (A)	\$38.36 (A)	\$50.49 (A)		\$94.30 (A)	\$140.08 (A)	\$173.88 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71
Rent Per Month	n 									
Note 1:	Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$ 4.47	per yard for re	cycling service	S.	<u> </u>	•	<u>'</u>	
			ecycling progra		, ,					
Note 2:	-		ate for yardwas		escription/rules	related to				
		•	vn on page n/a.							
Note 3:			pplicable) is: (\$0							
Note 4:			or service reque be given for pa							
	fails to set rec		•	Itially lilled car	is. No credits	wiii be giveri ii	Customer			
Note 5:		•	al extra resident	ial can, unit, to	oter. mini-can.	or micro-mini-	can on a			
	regular pickup			, , , ,	,					
			Rate per r						Rate per i	receptacle
		eceptacle	Per pi	ckup			Type of receptacle		Per pickup	
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$4.54 (A)				90-gallon toter		n/a	
	Mini-can Micro-mini-car		n/a				Other:			
	60-gallon toter		n/a n/a				Other: Other:			
	oo ganon totol		11/4				Other.			
Note 6:	Customers ma	ay request no r	more than one	oickup per moi	nth, on an "on	all" basis, at				
			nit. Service will							
			esides. Note:			o be provided	l on other			
=			ip day, rates for							
Note 7:			s shown, the ra		•		ickup must			
Note8:			hown, it is to be ect to an additio				ner vard			
		•	charge on this t	, .	•	•	o per yara.			
	, , ,	•	cking, unlatchin	•	3. <b>Ga</b> ile <b>G</b> 0, <b>2</b> 0					
	•		•	· ,	ick up for open	ing, unlocking	, or closing gate	es, or moving		
	obstructions in	order to pick	up solid waste.							
					Decycling re	aa an thia na	aa aynira an		July 24 2022	
					Recycling ra	es on this pa	ige expire on:		July 31, 2023	
,		,	ivision Controll	er						
Issue Date:	November 8, 2	2022		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)	Ef	fective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2023
				•						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		E	By:				

Tariff No.	11				36th	Revised Page No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compar	nies, Rabanco Connectio	ons		
		Itam 100 Cantainas	Camilas Dumana	d in Commonda V	/abiala	
		Item 106 Container Compacted Material (Cu				
			ted per container,	,		
Corvino Ar	ea: As defined in App	andiy A 9 D				
Sel VICE AIR	a. As defined in App	Defiuix A & D				
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ply to compactors with compa	ction ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.		
			Size	e or Type of Cont	tainer	
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)			<b>*</b> /->	4-1(1)	
First Picku			\$240.52 (A)	\$386.73 (A)	\$515.50 (A)	
	itional Pickup		\$240.52 (A)	\$386.73 (A)	\$515.50 (A)	
Special Pi			\$260.73 (A)	\$400.20 (A)	\$536.38 (A)	
Initial Deli						
Pickup Ra						
	Calendar Day					
Rent Per l	Month					
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cree a="" above="" proces<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" th="" the=""><th>rged for service requested, ever and the service requested of the service requested of the service of the servi</th><th>Iled containers.  the first pickup and ed in the rate for the d for recycling server yard.  eycling processing</th><th>d each additional te first pickup. vices. surcharge of <b>\$0.</b>6</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th></cree>	rged for service requested, ever and the service requested of the service requested of the service of the servi	Iled containers.  the first pickup and ed in the rate for the d for recycling server yard.  eycling processing	d each additional te first pickup. vices. surcharge of <b>\$0.</b> 6	pickup must	
	A gate obstruction ch	arge of \$1.58 will be assessed to pick up solid waste.	d per pick up for o	pening, unlocking	ງ, or closing gates	s, or moving
			Recyc	ing rates on this	s page expire on	: July 31, 2023
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	istant Division Controller				
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022				Effective Date:	: January 1, 2023
		(F	or Official Use On	ly)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No11		8th Revised Page No. 39						
• •	TD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. Cosal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Compani	9-12 es, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division						
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Item 230 Disposal Fees	oo, rabanso oomoonon, rabaqaan birrara						
Charges in this item apply when other items in	the tariff specifically refer to this i	tem.						
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garbage	\$168.68 per ton (A)						
King County transfer stations and landfills	Special Waste	\$203.00 per ton (A)						
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	Yardwaste	\$44.37 per ton (A)						
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Yardwaste	\$65.76 per ton (A)						
***		7-2-7-2-7-7						
***								
***								
***								
***								
***								
***								
***								
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	Yardwaste	\$44.37 per ton (A)						
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Yardwaste	\$65.76 per ton (N)						
1 5								
	L							
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. In appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition sheets as necessary.								
ssued by: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller ssue date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)								
	(. S.							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:						

											,
Tariff No.	11								13th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	O G-12								
. ,	Trade Name(s)		I, Rabanco Comp	anies, Rabanco C	Connections						
	, ,										
	<u>lt</u>	em 240 Con									
		•			wned containe	er)					
		Rat	tes stated per	container, pe	er pickup						
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.27	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$7.46	\$8.61	\$12.05	\$14.92	\$16.92	\$25.25	\$28.69
First Picku	\ 11 /	\$4.48 (A)	\$7.63 (A)	\$10.11 (A)	\$20.68 (A)	\$24.48 (A)	\$37.76 (A)	\$55.45 (A)		\$105.40 (A)	\$135.83 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$4.48 (A)	\$7.63 (A)	\$10.11 (A)	\$20.68 (A)	\$24.48 (A)	\$37.76 (A)	\$55.45 (A)		\$105.40 (A)	\$135.83 (A)
Special Pi	•	\$8.09 (A)	\$10.96 (A)	\$12.48 (A)	\$24.47 (A)	\$28.51 (A)	\$42.13 (A)	\$59.16 (A)	\$77.35 (A)	\$114.13 (A)	\$138.07 (A)
Temporary		ψοισο (/ ι/	ψ.σ.σσ ( <i>r</i> .y	ψ. <u>Σ</u> ο (, ι,	Ψ= (/ //	ψ=0.0 . (/ ι/	ψ.Ξ (/.,/	<b>\$301.10</b> (7.1)	ψ	ψ (ε.,	ψ. (σοιο: (σ.
Initial Deliv					\$30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55	\$ 30.55
Pickup Ra					\$30.74 (A)	\$32.75 (A)	\$41.36 (A)	\$57.07 (A)		\$110.63 (A)	\$134.34 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 1.34
Rent Per N					<b>4</b>	<del></del>	<b>Y</b>	<u> </u>		<b>Y</b>	<b>T</b>
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Lock rental - \$10.57/mo./locking device  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Ass	istant Division	Controller								
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022							Ef	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2023
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)	)						, , . , _ <b>.</b> , _ <b>.</b> ,
					_						
Docket No.	IG		Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	11					13th	Revised Pa	ge No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD		na Rahanaa Cannaa	tions			
Registered	rrade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Connec	tions			
		Itom 245 C	ontoinor Sond	ce Dumped i	o Compony's	Vahiolo		
				al (Customer-o				
		NOII-COII		nmercial Can S		lei <i>)</i>		
		ı		er container, pe				
		'	Nates stated pr	ei containei, pe	я ріскир			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Sorvico	22 gol oon	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	or Type or Co	Illamer		
First Picku		32 gal can \$6.85 (A)	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
	tional Pickup	\$6.85 (A)						
Special Pi		\$8.09 (A)						
Monthly R		Ψ0.03 (A)						
Temporary								
Pickup Ra								
Ріскир Ка	ile	<u> </u>				l		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	arge of \$1.58 wil	ll be assessed	per pick up for	opening, unlo	ocking, or closin	g gates, or	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Co	ontroller					
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022					Effective Date:		January 1, 2023
			(For Of	ficial Use Only,	)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	11				13th	Revised Page N	lo. 42				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco	Companies, Rabanco	o Connections							
		Item 255 Container Se Compacted Mate Rates state		owned containe							
	ea: As defined in Ap rates on this page ap	pendix A & B oply to compactors with co	ompaction ratios	s of up to 3.5 to	1.						
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
	ent (if applicable)		0 10.0		0 1 41 4						
First Picku			\$186.32 (A)	\$315.57 (A)	\$406.50 (A)						
	itional Pickup		\$186.32 (A)	\$315.57 (A)	\$406.50 (A)						
Special Pi			\$189.24 (A)	\$318.18 (A)	\$408.90 (A)						
Temporary			T								
Initial Deli Pickup Ra											
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per I											
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cr Permanent Service: be the same. If rent charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction of	arged for service requesteredit will be given for particle of the firent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be indeed in the firent is not shown, it is to be indeed in the firent indeed in th	fally-filled contains for the first pick included in the rate etc.)	ners. sup and each ac ate for the first p	dditional pickup iickup.						
·	Chris Gualberto, Ass November 8, 2022	sistant Division Controller (Fo.	r Official Use Oi		Effective Date:	Janua	ary 1, 2023				
		·									
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _							